
Girls Boarder GS All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Jaeda Larson (SR) Ashland 43.12

2 Elizabeth Mikulich (SR) Wausau West 43.75

3 Kacy Eckhardt (JR) Central / Logan 44.23 3

Boys Boarder GS All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Dylan Veit (JR) Middleton 37.42 1

2 Cooper Callaway (SO) AOWS 37.57 2

3 Owen Czapiga (SR) Ashland 38.30

Girls Boarder Slalom All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Elizabeth Mikulich (SR) Wausau West 22.17

2 Ella Dorazio (JR) Middleton 22.95 2

3 Jaeda Larson (SR) Ashland 23.14

Boys Boarder Slalom All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Owen Czapiga (SR) Ashland 19.23

2 Dylan Veit (JR) Middleton 20.46 2

3 Ethan Smith (SO) Slinger 20.58 3

Girls Boardercross All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Elizabeth Mikulich (SR) Wausau West 33.51

2 Marisa Reyes (JR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 34.45 2

3 Jaeda Larson (SR) Ashland 34.56

Boys Boardercross All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Cole Rummel (SR) West Bend 31.23 1

2 Dawson Fredrickson (SR) Central / Logan 31.62

3 Owen Czapiga (SR) Ashland 31.93

Girls Snowboard - Combined Results All State

Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Elizabeth Mikulich (SR) Wausau West 4 33.51 (1) 43.75 (2) 22.17 (1)

2 Jaeda Larson (SR) Ashland 7 34.56 (3) 43.12 (1) 23.14 (3)

3 Ella Dorazio (JR) Middleton 16 36.49 (10) 44.39 (4) 22.95 (2)

Boys Snowboard - Combined Results All State

Place Athlete Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Owen Czapiga (SR) Ashland 7 31.93 (3) 38.30 (3) 19.23 (1)

2 Cooper Callaway (SO) AOWS 11 32.52 (5) 37.57 (2) 20.75 (4)

3 Dylan Veit (JR) Middleton 11 33.05 (8) 37.42 (1) 20.46 (2)

Girls Boarder GS - Team Scores All State



Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 29 4 5 9 11 (14) (23)

2 Waunakee 57 8 13 16 20 (33) (200)

3 Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 69 12 14 17 26 (34)

Boys Boarder GS - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 AOWS 52 2 8 9 33 (43) (49)

2 Waukesha 57 6 13 17 21 (32) (38)

3 Middleton 58 1 18 19 20 (29) (38)

Girls Boarder Slalom - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 20 2 5 6 7 (11) (13)

2 Waunakee 44 4 10 14 16 (28) (35)

3 Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 68 9 15 19 25 (26)

Boys Boarder Slalom - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 AOWS 56 4 14 16 22 (35) (45)

2 Middleton 60 2 15 19 24 (34) (37)

3 West Bend 62 9 12 20 21 (27) (58)

Girls Boardercross - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Waunakee 36 4 6 12 14 (26) (27)

2 Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 41 2 11 13 15 (21)

3 Middleton 55 9 10 16 20 (23) (200)

Boys Boardercross - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 West Bend 29 1 4 9 15 (24) (56)

2 Waukesha 63 6 16 20 21 (22) (23)

3 AOWS 63 5 10 18 30 (38) (43)

Girls Snowboard - Combined Team Scores All State

Place Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Middleton 104 29 20 55

2 Waunakee 137 57 44 36

3 Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 178 69 68 41

Boys Snowboard - Combined Team Scores All State

Place Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 AOWS 171 52 56 63

2 Waukesha 193 57 73 63

3 Slinger 199 64 68 67



Boys Boarder GS - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Dylan Veit (JR) Middleton 37.42 1

2 Cooper Callaway (SO) AOWS 37.57 2

3 Owen Czapiga (SR) Ashland 38.30

4 Cole Rummel (SR) West Bend 39.12 4

5 Ethan Smith (SO) Slinger 40.15 5

6 AJ George (FR) Waukesha 40.24 6

7 Dawson Fredrickson (SR) Central / Logan 40.76

8 Ethan Melde (SR) AOWS 41.16 8

9 Parker Lorentz (JR) AOWS 41.38 9

10 AJ Beery (JR) Waunakee 41.70 10

11 Bailey Schwab (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 41.73 11

12 Timmy Grubisic (JR) Ashland 42.75

13 Zach Simons (JR) Waukesha 42.76 13

14 Isaac Dewalt (SO) Slinger 43.26 14

15 Brian Pomeroy (SR) West Bend 43.49 15

16 Finn Weresch (JR) Whitefish Bay 43.68 16

17 Kameron Komar (SR) Waukesha 44.16 17

18 Ian Bogner (JR) Middleton 44.26 18

19 Michael Zeimentz (JR) Middleton 44.68 19

20 Max Marquardt (SO) Middleton 44.75 20

21 Calvin Hanke (JR) Waukesha 44.93 21

22 Conor Schmitt (SO) Slinger 45.28 22

23 Brady Jackson (SO) Slinger 45.30 23

24 Zak Raskin (SO) Slinger 45.42 24

25 Ethan Benedict (SO) West Bend 45.71 25

26 Preston Reiner (JR) West Bend 46.34 26

27 Jack Felix (JR) West Bend 46.65 27

28 Taylor Stewart (SR) Port Washington 47.24

29 Robby Erickson (SO) Middleton 47.25 29

30 Mitch Moriarty (SR) Waunakee 47.97 30

31 Robert Masini (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 48.02 31

32 Joe Muren (JR) Waukesha 48.10 32

33 Gabe Schelfhout (SO) AOWS 48.26 33

34 Alban Pitz (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 48.43 34

34 Carson Roepke (JR) Waunakee 48.43 34

36 Nathan Redfern (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 49.26 36

36 Joe Sturzl (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 49.26 36

38 Alex Wilson (SO) Middleton 50.01 38

38 Hunter Sass (SO) Waukesha 50.01 38

40 Gabe Kebbekus (SO) Slinger 50.06 40

41 RJ Uhrina (SR) Waunakee 50.43 41

42 Devin Schallert (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 51.18 42



43 Matt Peterson (SO) AOWS 51.48 43

44 Jackson Walling (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 51.57 44

45 Drake Barreyro (SR) Central / Logan 52.42

46 Ben Farnsworth (SO) Waunakee 52.79 46

47 Josh Harmsen (SR) Whitefish Bay 53.12 47

48 Tristan Furseth (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 53.36 48

49 Chase Podurgiel (JR) AOWS 53.52 49

50 Ayo Kolawole (JR) Whitefish Bay 54.18 50

51 Cade Swalve (SR) Waunakee 54.61 51

52 Brady Stein (FR) Whitefish Bay 55.15 52

53 Max Durkee (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 56.21 53

54 Joe Durkin (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 59.28 54

55 Nolan Busacchi (JR) Whitefish Bay 1:00.91 55

56 Nolan Kasten (SR) West Bend 1:02.44 56

57 Reese Frisque (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:02.90 57

58 Zach Morris (SR) Ashland 1:07.80



Boys Boarder GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 AOWS 52 2 8 9 33 (43) (49)

2 Waukesha 57 6 13 17 21 (32) (38)

3 Middleton 58 1 18 19 20 (29) (38)

4 Slinger 64 5 14 22 23 (24) (40)

5 West Bend 70 4 15 25 26 (27) (56)

6 Waunakee 115 10 30 34 41 (46) (51)

7 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 131 11 31 36 53 (54) (57)

8 Madison Area Co-Op 156 34 36 42 44 (48) (49)

9 Whitefish Bay 165 16 47 50 52 (55)



Boys Snowboard - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Owen Czapiga (SR) Ashland 7 31.93 (3) 38.30 (3) 19.23 (1)

2 Cooper Callaway (SO) AOWS 11 32.52 (5) 37.57 (2) 20.75 (4)

3 Dylan Veit (JR) Middleton 11 33.05 (8) 37.42 (1) 20.46 (2)

4 Cole Rummel (SR) West Bend 14 31.23 (1) 39.12 (4) 21.44 (9)

5 Dawson Fredrickson (SR) Central / Logan 15 31.62 (2) 40.76 (7) 21.27 (6)

6 AJ George (FR) Waukesha 19 32.67 (6) 40.24 (6) 21.36 (7)

7 Ethan Smith (SO) Slinger 20 33.43 (12) 40.15 (5) 20.58 (3)

8 Timmy Grubisic (JR) Ashland 31 34.05 (14) 42.75 (12) 20.99 (5)

9 Parker Lorentz (JR) AOWS 35 33.39 (10) 41.38 (9) 22.24 (16)

10 Ethan Melde (SR) AOWS 40 34.26 (18) 41.16 (8) 22.03 (14)

11 Finn Weresch (JR) Whitefish Bay 40 33.40 (11) 43.68 (16) 21.97 (13)

12 Brian Pomeroy (SR) West Bend 42 34.06 (15) 43.49 (15) 21.90 (12)

13 Bailey Schwab (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 45 34.87 (26) 41.73 (11) 21.43 (8)

14 Brady Jackson (SO) Slinger 46 33.93 (13) 45.30 (23) 21.80 (10)

15 AJ Beery (JR) Waunakee 48 35.00 (27) 41.70 (10) 21.81 (11)

16 Zach Simons (JR) Waukesha 52 34.42 (21) 42.76 (13) 22.67 (18)

17 Taylor Stewart (SR) Port Washington 52 32.70 (7) 47.24 (28) 22.39 (17)

18 Ethan Benedict (SO) West Bend 55 33.30 (9) 45.71 (25) 23.60 (21)

19 Isaac Dewalt (SO) Slinger 57 34.14 (17) 43.26 (14) 24.23 (26)

20 Michael Zeimentz (JR) Middleton 57 34.32 (19) 44.68 (19) 23.16 (19)

21 Kameron Komar (SR) Waukesha 58 34.07 (16) 44.16 (17) 24.15 (25)

22 Ian Bogner (JR) Middleton 64 36.36 (31) 44.26 (18) 22.04 (15)

23 Calvin Hanke (JR) Waukesha 71 34.51 (22) 44.93 (21) 24.50 (28)

24 Max Marquardt (SO) Middleton 73 35.81 (29) 44.75 (20) 23.83 (24)

25 Joe Muren (JR) Waukesha 75 34.34 (20) 48.10 (32) 23.79 (23)

26 Jack Felix (JR) West Bend 78 34.71 (24) 46.65 (27) 24.41 (27)

27 Zak Raskin (SO) Slinger 79 34.83 (25) 45.42 (24) 24.84 (30)

28 Conor Schmitt (SO) Slinger 79 35.35 (28) 45.28 (22) 24.64 (29)

29 Nolan Kasten (SR) West Bend 80 32.49 (4) 1:02.44 (56) 23.56 (20)

30 Robby Erickson (SO) Middleton 96 36.77 (33) 47.25 (29) 25.73 (34)

31 Chase Podurgiel (JR) AOWS 101 36.06 (30) 53.52 (49) 23.77 (22)

32 Gabe Kebbekus (SO) Slinger 105 36.80 (34) 50.06 (40) 25.14 (31)

33 Gabe Schelfhout (SO) AOWS 111 38.51 (43) 48.26 (33) 25.79 (35)

34 Robert Masini (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 118 38.06 (40) 48.02 (31) 30.83 (47)

35 Alex Wilson (SO) Middleton 119 38.76 (44) 50.01 (38) 26.21 (37)

36 Carson Roepke (JR) Waunakee 119 36.53 (32) 48.43 (34) 34.18 (53)

37 Alban Pitz (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 120 39.30 (46) 48.43 (34) 27.76 (40)

38 Joe Sturzl (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 125 40.10 (49) 49.26 (36) 27.76 (40)

39 Jackson Walling (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 126 40.62 (50) 51.57 (44) 25.37 (32)

40 Matt Peterson (SO) AOWS 126 37.70 (38) 51.48 (43) 28.68 (45)

41 Ben Farnsworth (SO) Waunakee 129 39.50 (47) 52.79 (46) 26.15 (36)

42 RJ Uhrina (SR) Waunakee 129 37.55 (37) 50.43 (41) 32.58 (51)



43 Nathan Redfern (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 133 38.35 (41) 49.26 (36) 38.63 (56)

44 Tristan Furseth (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 135 40.07 (48) 53.36 (48) 26.76 (39)

45 Josh Harmsen (SR) Whitefish Bay 136 37.77 (39) 53.12 (47) 32.40 (50)

46 Max Durkee (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 139 38.44 (42) 56.21 (53) 28.65 (44)

47 Ayo Kolawole (JR) Whitefish Bay 140 37.38 (35) 54.18 (50) 34.83 (55)

48 Brady Stein (FR) Whitefish Bay 146 40.67 (51) 55.15 (52) 28.43 (43)

49 Cade Swalve (SR) Waunakee 153 39.06 (45) 54.61 (51) 41.65 (57)

50 Nolan Busacchi (JR) Whitefish Bay 157 42.96 (54) 1:00.91 (55) 31.50 (48)

51 Joe Durkin (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 159 42.56 (53) 59.28 (54) 33.09 (52)

52 Zach Morris (SR) Ashland 162 47.28 (55) 1:07.80 (58) 32.27 (49)

53 Reese Frisque (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 163 41.64 (52) 1:02.90 (57) 34.73 (54)

54 Mitch Moriarty (SR) Waunakee 466 37.47 (36) 47.97 (30) DNS (200)

55 Hunter Sass (SO) Waukesha 471 DNS (200) 50.01 (38) 25.52 (33)

56 Preston Reiner (JR) West Bend 482 1:02.41 (56) 46.34 (26) DNS (200)

57 Drake Barreyro (SR) Central / Logan 483 DNS (200) 52.42 (45) 26.22 (38)

58 Devin Schallert (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 488 DNS (200) 51.18 (42) 28.95 (46)

59 Joey Decorte (SO) Waukesha 823 34.69 (23) DNS (200) DNS (200)

60 Calvin Spode (JR) Waunakee 842 DNS (200) DNS (200) 28.29 (42)

61 Gavin Bayer (FR) West Bend 858 DNS (200) DNS (200) 51.35 (58)

62 Brayden Wiedmeyer (FR) Slinger 1200 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

63 Keegan Johns (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 1200 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

64 Brady Frisque (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1200 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

65 Zach Revord (SO) Middleton 1200 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

66 Karl Herring (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 1200 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)



Boys Snowboard - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 West Bend 161 70 62 29

2 AOWS 171 52 56 63

3 Waukesha 193 57 73 63

4 Slinger 199 64 68 67

5 Middleton 205 58 60 87

6 Waunakee 387 115 140 132

7 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 427 131 139 157

8 Whitefish Bay 455 165 154 136

9 Madison Area Co-Op 498 156 157 185



Boys Boarder Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Owen Czapiga (SR) Ashland 19.23

2 Dylan Veit (JR) Middleton 20.46 2

3 Ethan Smith (SO) Slinger 20.58 3

4 Cooper Callaway (SO) AOWS 20.75 4

5 Timmy Grubisic (JR) Ashland 20.99

6 Dawson Fredrickson (SR) Central / Logan 21.27

7 AJ George (FR) Waukesha 21.36 7

8 Bailey Schwab (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 21.43 8

9 Cole Rummel (SR) West Bend 21.44 9

10 Brady Jackson (SO) Slinger 21.80 10

11 AJ Beery (JR) Waunakee 21.81 11

12 Brian Pomeroy (SR) West Bend 21.90 12

13 Finn Weresch (JR) Whitefish Bay 21.97 13

14 Ethan Melde (SR) AOWS 22.03 14

15 Ian Bogner (JR) Middleton 22.04 15

16 Parker Lorentz (JR) AOWS 22.24 16

17 Taylor Stewart (SR) Port Washington 22.39

18 Zach Simons (JR) Waukesha 22.67 18

19 Michael Zeimentz (JR) Middleton 23.16 19

20 Nolan Kasten (SR) West Bend 23.56 20

21 Ethan Benedict (SO) West Bend 23.60 21

22 Chase Podurgiel (JR) AOWS 23.77 22

23 Joe Muren (JR) Waukesha 23.79 23

24 Max Marquardt (SO) Middleton 23.83 24

25 Kameron Komar (SR) Waukesha 24.15 25

26 Isaac Dewalt (SO) Slinger 24.23 26

27 Jack Felix (JR) West Bend 24.41 27

28 Calvin Hanke (JR) Waukesha 24.50 28

29 Conor Schmitt (SO) Slinger 24.64 29

30 Zak Raskin (SO) Slinger 24.84 30

31 Gabe Kebbekus (SO) Slinger 25.14 31

32 Jackson Walling (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 25.37 32

33 Hunter Sass (SO) Waukesha 25.52 33

34 Robby Erickson (SO) Middleton 25.73 34

35 Gabe Schelfhout (SO) AOWS 25.79 35

36 Ben Farnsworth (SO) Waunakee 26.15 36

37 Alex Wilson (SO) Middleton 26.21 37

38 Drake Barreyro (SR) Central / Logan 26.22

39 Tristan Furseth (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 26.76 39

40 Joe Sturzl (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 27.76 40

40 Alban Pitz (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 27.76 40

42 Calvin Spode (JR) Waunakee 28.29 42



43 Brady Stein (FR) Whitefish Bay 28.43 43

44 Max Durkee (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 28.65 44

45 Matt Peterson (SO) AOWS 28.68 45

46 Devin Schallert (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 28.95 46

47 Robert Masini (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 30.83 47

48 Nolan Busacchi (JR) Whitefish Bay 31.50 48

49 Zach Morris (SR) Ashland 32.27

50 Josh Harmsen (SR) Whitefish Bay 32.40 50

51 RJ Uhrina (SR) Waunakee 32.58 51

52 Joe Durkin (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 33.09 52

53 Carson Roepke (JR) Waunakee 34.18 53

54 Reese Frisque (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 34.73 54

55 Ayo Kolawole (JR) Whitefish Bay 34.83 55

56 Nathan Redfern (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 38.63 56

57 Cade Swalve (SR) Waunakee 41.65 57

58 Gavin Bayer (FR) West Bend 51.35 58



Boys Boarder Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 AOWS 56 4 14 16 22 (35) (45)

2 Middleton 60 2 15 19 24 (34) (37)

3 West Bend 62 9 12 20 21 (27) (58)

4 Slinger 68 3 10 26 29 (30) (31)

5 Waukesha 73 7 18 23 25 (28) (33)

6 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 139 8 40 44 47 (52) (54)

7 Waunakee 140 11 36 42 51 (53) (57)

8 Whitefish Bay 154 13 43 48 50 (55)

9 Madison Area Co-Op 157 32 39 40 46 (56)



Boys Boardercross - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Cole Rummel (SR) West Bend 31.23 1

2 Dawson Fredrickson (SR) Central / Logan 31.62

3 Owen Czapiga (SR) Ashland 31.93

4 Nolan Kasten (SR) West Bend 32.49 4

5 Cooper Callaway (SO) AOWS 32.52 5

6 AJ George (FR) Waukesha 32.67 6

7 Taylor Stewart (SR) Port Washington 32.70

8 Dylan Veit (JR) Middleton 33.05 8

9 Ethan Benedict (SO) West Bend 33.30 9

10 Parker Lorentz (JR) AOWS 33.39 10

11 Finn Weresch (JR) Whitefish Bay 33.40 11

12 Ethan Smith (SO) Slinger 33.43 12

13 Brady Jackson (SO) Slinger 33.93 13

14 Timmy Grubisic (JR) Ashland 34.05

15 Brian Pomeroy (SR) West Bend 34.06 15

16 Kameron Komar (SR) Waukesha 34.07 16

17 Isaac Dewalt (SO) Slinger 34.14 17

18 Ethan Melde (SR) AOWS 34.26 18

19 Michael Zeimentz (JR) Middleton 34.32 19

20 Joe Muren (JR) Waukesha 34.34 20

21 Zach Simons (JR) Waukesha 34.42 21

22 Calvin Hanke (JR) Waukesha 34.51 22

23 Joey Decorte (SO) Waukesha 34.69 23

24 Jack Felix (JR) West Bend 34.71 24

25 Zak Raskin (SO) Slinger 34.83 25

26 Bailey Schwab (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 34.87 26

27 AJ Beery (JR) Waunakee 35.00 27

28 Conor Schmitt (SO) Slinger 35.35 28

29 Max Marquardt (SO) Middleton 35.81 29

30 Chase Podurgiel (JR) AOWS 36.06 30

31 Ian Bogner (JR) Middleton 36.36 31

32 Carson Roepke (JR) Waunakee 36.53 32

33 Robby Erickson (SO) Middleton 36.77 33

34 Gabe Kebbekus (SO) Slinger 36.80 34

35 Ayo Kolawole (JR) Whitefish Bay 37.38 35

36 Mitch Moriarty (SR) Waunakee 37.47 36

37 RJ Uhrina (SR) Waunakee 37.55 37

38 Matt Peterson (SO) AOWS 37.70 38

39 Josh Harmsen (SR) Whitefish Bay 37.77 39

40 Robert Masini (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 38.06 40

41 Nathan Redfern (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 38.35 41

42 Max Durkee (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 38.44 42



43 Gabe Schelfhout (SO) AOWS 38.51 43

44 Alex Wilson (SO) Middleton 38.76 44

45 Cade Swalve (SR) Waunakee 39.06 45

46 Alban Pitz (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 39.30 46

47 Ben Farnsworth (SO) Waunakee 39.50 47

48 Tristan Furseth (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 40.07 48

49 Joe Sturzl (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 40.10 49

50 Jackson Walling (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 40.62 50

51 Brady Stein (FR) Whitefish Bay 40.67 51

52 Reese Frisque (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 41.64 52

53 Joe Durkin (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 42.56 53

54 Nolan Busacchi (JR) Whitefish Bay 42.96 54

55 Zach Morris (SR) Ashland 47.28

56 Preston Reiner (JR) West Bend 1:02.41 56



Boys Boardercross - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 West Bend 29 1 4 9 15 (24) (56)

2 Waukesha 63 6 16 20 21 (22) (23)

3 AOWS 63 5 10 18 30 (38) (43)

4 Slinger 67 12 13 17 25 (28) (34)

5 Middleton 87 8 19 29 31 (33) (44)

6 Waunakee 132 27 32 36 37 (45) (47)

7 Whitefish Bay 136 11 35 39 51 (54)

8 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 157 26 40 42 49 (52) (53)

9 Madison Area Co-Op 185 41 46 48 50



Girls Boarder GS - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Jaeda Larson (SR) Ashland 43.12

2 Elizabeth Mikulich (SR) Wausau West 43.75

3 Kacy Eckhardt (JR) Central / Logan 44.23 3

4 Ella Dorazio (JR) Middleton 44.39 4

5 Cecelia Jones (SR) Middleton 45.51 5

6 Kylee White (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 45.92

7 Madesyn Van Order (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 46.05

8 Cami Streifel (SR) Waunakee 46.44 8

9 Alicia Gehrke (SR) Middleton 48.26 9

10 Samantha Shafer (SO) West Bend 49.01 10

11 Emma Chandler (SO) Middleton 49.12 11

12 Kallie Weyer (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 49.27 12

13 Sarah Meyer (SR) Waunakee 49.32 13

14 Sophia Parkinson (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 49.39 14

14 Chloe Larson (FR) Middleton 49.39 14

16 Calia Hinckley (SO) Waunakee 49.70 16

17 Ava Stortz (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 50.25 17

18 Leah Kaefer (FR) Spooner 50.26

19 Brooklyn Waldner (SO) AOWS 51.44

20 Lila Darragh (SR) Waunakee 51.81 20

21 Alex Hochstaetter (SO) West Bend 52.12 21

22 Santanna Carranza (FR) Central / Logan 52.79 22

23 Eden Larson (JR) Middleton 52.93 23

24 Nicole Major (FR) Waukesha 53.00 24

25 Makayla Carney (JR) Central / Logan 53.13 25

26 Emily Whealon (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 53.81 26

27 Samantha Kasten (SO) West Bend 54.54 27

28 Leah Walters (SO) Waukesha 54.94 28

29 Natalie Moline (FR) Central / Logan 57.88 29

30 Anna Cheng (SR) West Bend 59.21 30

31 Odessa Barreyro (FR) Central / Logan 1:00.07 31

32 Ava Colias (FR) Waukesha 1:00.70 32

33 Isabella McDonald (SR) Waunakee 1:02.61 33

34 Marisa Reyes (JR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 1:08.12 34

35 Ava Wintin (SO) Central / Logan 1:09.39 35

36 Molly Muren (FR) Waukesha 1:12.41 36

37 Kyleigh Allen (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:14.32

38 Kayley Rinek (FR) West Bend 1:20.51 38

DNF Tessa Mehnert (JR) Waunakee 200



Girls Boarder GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 29 4 5 9 11 (14) (23)

2 Waunakee 57 8 13 16 20 (33) (200)

3 Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 69 12 14 17 26 (34)

4 Central / Logan 79 3 22 25 29 (31) (35)

5 West Bend 88 10 21 27 30 (38)

6 Waukesha 120 24 28 32 36



Girls Snowboard - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Middleton 104 29 20 55

2 Waunakee 137 57 44 36

3 Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 178 69 68 41

4 Central / Logan 263 79 94 90

5 West Bend 282 88 85 109

6 Waukesha 370 120 128 122



Girls Boarder Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Elizabeth Mikulich (SR) Wausau West 22.17

2 Ella Dorazio (JR) Middleton 22.95 2

3 Jaeda Larson (SR) Ashland 23.14

4 Cami Streifel (SR) Waunakee 23.31 4

5 Cecelia Jones (SR) Middleton 23.34 5

6 Eden Larson (JR) Middleton 23.41 6

7 Chloe Larson (FR) Middleton 23.61 7

8 Kylee White (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 23.92

9 Marisa Reyes (JR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 24.49 9

10 Sarah Meyer (SR) Waunakee 24.54 10

11 Alicia Gehrke (SR) Middleton 24.72 11

12 Samantha Shafer (SO) West Bend 25.19 12

13 Emma Chandler (SO) Middleton 25.62 13

14 Calia Hinckley (SO) Waunakee 25.78 14

15 Kallie Weyer (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 26.38 15

16 Lila Darragh (SR) Waunakee 26.49 16

17 Madesyn Van Order (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 26.53

18 Alex Hochstaetter (SO) West Bend 26.96 18

19 Ava Stortz (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 27.43 19

20 Makayla Carney (JR) Central / Logan 27.74 20

21 Brooklyn Waldner (SO) AOWS 27.93

22 Santanna Carranza (FR) Central / Logan 28.21 22

23 Odessa Barreyro (FR) Central / Logan 28.26 23

24 Samantha Kasten (SO) West Bend 28.37 24

25 Sophia Parkinson (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 28.46 25

26 Emily Whealon (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 28.73 26

27 Nicole Major (FR) Waukesha 29.03 27

28 Valerie Cisewski (JR) Waunakee 29.86 28

29 Natalie Moline (FR) Central / Logan 29.91 29

30 Kacy Eckhardt (JR) Central / Logan 30.36 30

31 Ava Colias (FR) Waukesha 31.30 31

31 Anna Cheng (SR) West Bend 31.30 31

33 Ava Wintin (SO) Central / Logan 31.90 33

34 Molly Muren (FR) Waukesha 33.20 34

35 Tessa Mehnert (JR) Waunakee 34.09 35

36 Leah Walters (SO) Waukesha 35.04 36

37 Kayley Rinek (FR) West Bend 38.18 37

38 Kyleigh Allen (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 46.86

39 Leah Kaefer (FR) Spooner 47.90



Girls Boarder Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 20 2 5 6 7 (11) (13)

2 Waunakee 44 4 10 14 16 (28) (35)

3 Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 68 9 15 19 25 (26)

4 West Bend 85 12 18 24 31 (37)

5 Central / Logan 94 20 22 23 29 (30) (33)

6 Waukesha 128 27 31 34 36



Girls Boardercross - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Elizabeth Mikulich (SR) Wausau West 33.51

2 Marisa Reyes (JR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 34.45 2

3 Jaeda Larson (SR) Ashland 34.56

4 Cami Streifel (SR) Waunakee 35.18 4

5 Kylee White (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 35.70

6 Sarah Meyer (SR) Waunakee 35.76 6

7 Madesyn Van Order (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 36.10

8 Kacy Eckhardt (JR) Central / Logan 36.14 8

9 Eden Larson (JR) Middleton 36.19 9

10 Ella Dorazio (JR) Middleton 36.49 10

11 Kallie Weyer (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 37.98 11

12 Calia Hinckley (SO) Waunakee 38.07 12

13 Sophia Parkinson (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 38.17 13

14 Lila Darragh (SR) Waunakee 38.18 14

15 Ava Stortz (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 38.42 15

16 Emma Chandler (SO) Middleton 38.55 16

17 Samantha Kasten (SO) West Bend 38.63 17

18 Brooklyn Waldner (SO) AOWS 38.88

19 Samantha Shafer (SO) West Bend 38.98 19

20 Jessica Mael (JR) Middleton 39.07 20

21 Emily Whealon (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 39.22 21

22 Leah Walters (SO) Waukesha 39.26 22

23 Alicia Gehrke (SR) Middleton 39.84 23

24 Leah Kaefer (FR) Spooner 40.46

25 Makayla Carney (JR) Central / Logan 40.82 25

26 Valerie Cisewski (JR) Waunakee 41.03 26

27 Tessa Mehnert (JR) Waunakee 41.95 27

28 Ava Wintin (SO) Central / Logan 42.70 28

29 Santanna Carranza (FR) Central / Logan 43.71 29

30 Natalie Moline (FR) Central / Logan 44.06 30

31 Ava Colias (FR) Waukesha 49.53 31

32 Kyleigh Allen (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 50.24

33 Odessa Barreyro (FR) Central / Logan 54.26 33

34 Nicole Major (FR) Waukesha 57.68 34

35 Molly Muren (FR) Waukesha 59.55 35

36 Anna Cheng (SR) West Bend 1:03.01 36

37 Kayley Rinek (FR) West Bend 1:08.63 37

38 Alex Hochstaetter (SO) West Bend 1:17.13 38

DQ Chloe Larson (FR) Middleton 200



Girls Boardercross - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Waunakee 36 4 6 12 14 (26) (27)

2 Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 41 2 11 13 15 (21)

3 Middleton 55 9 10 16 20 (23) (200)

4 Central / Logan 90 8 25 28 29 (30) (33)

5 West Bend 109 17 19 36 37 (38)

6 Waukesha 122 22 31 34 35

7 West Bend 81 40 41



Girls Snowboard - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Elizabeth Mikulich (SR) Wausau West 4 33.51 (1) 43.75 (2) 22.17 (1)

2 Jaeda Larson (SR) Ashland 7 34.56 (3) 43.12 (1) 23.14 (3)

3 Ella Dorazio (JR) Middleton 16 36.49 (10) 44.39 (4) 22.95 (2)

4 Cami Streifel (SR) Waunakee 16 35.18 (4) 46.44 (8) 23.31 (4)

5 Kylee White (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 19 35.70 (5) 45.92 (6) 23.92 (8)

6 Sarah Meyer (SR) Waunakee 29 35.76 (6) 49.32 (13) 24.54 (10)

7 Madesyn Van Order (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 31 36.10 (7) 46.05 (7) 26.53 (17)

8 Eden Larson (JR) Middleton 38 36.19 (9) 52.93 (23) 23.41 (6)

9 Kallie Weyer (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 38 37.98 (11) 49.27 (12) 26.38 (15)

10 Emma Chandler (SO) Middleton 40 38.55 (16) 49.12 (11) 25.62 (13)

11 Kacy Eckhardt (JR) Central / Logan 41 36.14 (8) 44.23 (3) 30.36 (30)

12 Samantha Shafer (SO) West Bend 41 38.98 (19) 49.01 (10) 25.19 (12)

13 Calia Hinckley (SO) Waunakee 42 38.07 (12) 49.70 (16) 25.78 (14)

14 Alicia Gehrke (SR) Middleton 43 39.84 (23) 48.26 (9) 24.72 (11)

15 Marisa Reyes (JR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 45 34.45 (2) 1:08.12 (34) 24.49 (9)

16 Lila Darragh (SR) Waunakee 50 38.18 (14) 51.81 (20) 26.49 (16)

17 Ava Stortz (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 51 38.42 (15) 50.25 (17) 27.43 (19)

18 Sophia Parkinson (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 52 38.17 (13) 49.39 (14) 28.46 (25)

19 Brooklyn Waldner (SO) AOWS 58 38.88 (18) 51.44 (19) 27.93 (21)

20 Samantha Kasten (SO) West Bend 68 38.63 (17) 54.54 (27) 28.37 (24)

21 Makayla Carney (JR) Central / Logan 70 40.82 (25) 53.13 (25) 27.74 (20)

22 Emily Whealon (FR) Slinger/Hartford Co-Op 73 39.22 (21) 53.81 (26) 28.73 (26)

23 Santanna Carranza (FR) Central / Logan 73 43.71 (29) 52.79 (22) 28.21 (22)

24 Alex Hochstaetter (SO) West Bend 77 1:17.13 (38) 52.12 (21) 26.96 (18)

25 Leah Kaefer (FR) Spooner 81 40.46 (24) 50.26 (18) 47.90 (39)

26 Nicole Major (FR) Waukesha 85 57.68 (34) 53.00 (24) 29.03 (27)

27 Leah Walters (SO) Waukesha 86 39.26 (22) 54.94 (28) 35.04 (36)

28 Odessa Barreyro (FR) Central / Logan 87 54.26 (33) 1:00.07 (31) 28.26 (23)

29 Natalie Moline (FR) Central / Logan 88 44.06 (30) 57.88 (29) 29.91 (29)

30 Ava Colias (FR) Waukesha 94 49.53 (31) 1:00.70 (32) 31.30 (31)

31 Ava Wintin (SO) Central / Logan 96 42.70 (28) 1:09.39 (35) 31.90 (33)

32 Anna Cheng (SR) West Bend 97 1:03.01 (36) 59.21 (30) 31.30 (31)

33 Molly Muren (FR) Waukesha 105 59.55 (35) 1:12.41 (36) 33.20 (34)

34 Kyleigh Allen (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 107 50.24 (32) 1:14.32 (37) 46.86 (38)

35 Kayley Rinek (FR) West Bend 112 1:08.63 (37) 1:20.51 (38) 38.18 (37)

36 Cecelia Jones (SR) Middleton 410 DNS (200) 45.51 (5) 23.34 (5)

37 Chloe Larson (FR) Middleton 421 DQ (400) 49.39 (14) 23.61 (7)

38 Valerie Cisewski (JR) Waunakee 454 41.03 (26) DNS (200) 29.86 (28)

39 Tessa Mehnert (JR) Waunakee 462 41.95 (27) DNF (400) 34.09 (35)

40 Jessica Mael (JR) Middleton 820 39.07 (20) DNS (200) DNS (200)

41 Isabella McDonald (SR) Waunakee 833 DNS (200) 1:02.61 (33) DNS (200)


